

Somerville Recreation Committee

25 West End Avenue • Somerville, NJ 08876 *Phone* (908) 704-6985

Committee Members:

Chairman, Chris Peake, Vice Chairman, Tom Scherr, Eric Allena, Tori Cesario, Robert Fenster, Jason Kraska, Karen Monetti, Ashley Rau, and AJ Smith

Council Liaison: Fred Wied V **Recreation Director:** Kathy Gerndt

AGENDA: APRIL 6, 2022 – 7:00 PM BOARD OF EDUCATION CONFERENCE ROOM, 51 WEST CLIFF St., SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876

ROLL CALL: 7:00 PM- Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 2, 2022

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC:

COMMUNICATIONS:

RESOLUTIONS:

Resolution 22-0307-069 Approving the submission of the 2022 AARP Community Challenge Grant for funding for the Somerville Greenway Revitalization.

Resolution 22-0321-097 Accepting a donation for the rehabilitation of the basketball court located in Carol Pager Park from Pave-Rite, Inc., in collaboration with the Drew McLachlan Fund and authorizing the waiving of local fees and naming the basketball court in memory of Drew McLachlan.

Resolution 22-0321-102 Awarding a contract to Ben Schaffer Recreation, Inc., through the New Jersey Purchasing Alliance for repairs to Patricia Webster Basketball Court on Mercer Street.

Resolution 22-0404-116 Approving a submission of a grant application to Somerset County Recreational Grant Program for Michael Lepp Park Pool improvements located at 22 Park Avenue.

HANDOUTS:

- 1. Sign-up to Excel in Tennis
- 2. NJ Santos Rush Soccer Clinic & Games
- 3. Junior Pioneer Basketball Clinic

REPORTS:

- 1. Director
- 2. Council Liaison
- 3. Committees
 - Programming/Events
 - Grants
 - Outreach

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

1. SHS Athletic Hall of Fame Grant

COMMITTEE AND STAFF COMMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: Next meeting will be held virtually on Wednesday, June 1 at 7pm